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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education
Larkana - Sindh

Press Release

Date: 15" August, 2025

The Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education Larkano

has officially announced the results of Class Xl (12th) for the Commerce,
Pre-Computer Science, and Humanities (Regular and Private) groups today,
dated 15" August, 2025.

The number of students whe appeared, were absent, passed,

and failed in the examination is as follows:
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Commerce Group

| Registered Absent  Appeared

Pass

Fail

277

o

277

216

61

Pre-Computer Science Group

Registered | Absent | Appeared

Pass

Fail

173

0

173

130

' Registered

Absent

Appeared | Pass

Fail

380

17

363

254

126

- Humanities (Private)

Group

A1

c

D

Registered | Absent | Appeared | Pass | Fail
1350 15 1335 1060 290
Grade wise Passing List
Commerce Group

Total Pass

29

86

46

7

216

Total Pass

130

Total Pass

143

51

254

Humanities (Private)

A-1

A

c

E

Total Pass

36

19

449

485

71

0

1060

The Marks Certificate of the Candidales are being dispaiched through TCS Courler Service of Pakistan; hence
candidates may acquire thelr original Marks Certificate from thelr institutions concerned by tomorrow.
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Efgi PHOTO | NAME OF CANDIDATE | INSTITUTION ";::'f“ GRADE | POSITION
Anwisha
Do SZABIST School -
363735 | Mukesh Kumar & College Larkana 984 Al 1
Jesrani
Maryam Gowvl. Arts &
371031 | Dio Commerce 983 A1 2™
Abdul Mueed Surahio | College Laikana |
I |
Mudasir Ali Gowvt. Aris &
371051 Slo Commerce 981 Al 3"
Sikiladho Mangrio College Larkana

“DETAILS OF STUDENTS (MALE AND FEMALE) WHO SECURED POSITIONS IN THE PRE-COMPUTER
SCIENCE GROUP:"

—F%_T ] PHOTO —|_ NAME OF CANDIDATE |  INSTITUTION ";‘.f’:’ GRADE | POSITION
ul ook G
Tahira Noor Dio Sartal | Degree College | 1001 Al :
Ali Sangi Larkana
All Muzam - Govi. Degree nd
Ahmad.]ﬂ,?;:ﬁ.:ﬂu | Callege Larkana 1000 Al 2
Muhammad Taha Sio | _Govi- Degree Al 3rd
Irfan Aamir Khokhar | College Larkana 999

(PROF. mum JUNEJO)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Mr. Khalid Hussain Mahar, Chairman, Board of
Education Larkano, Prolessor Abdul Jabbar Junejo,
Controller of Examinations, Mrs. Zarina Brohl, Direclor
IT. Mr. Ghulam Yasin Jarwar, Depuly Conltrofler and
Mr. Javed Ahmed Socomro, Assistant Controller,
Officially announced the results of Class XII.

Education Larkano.

Professor Abdul Jabbar Junejo,
Controlier of Examinations, presented
the examination gazelle lo
Mr. Khalid Hussain Mahar,
Chairman of the Larkana Board of
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