Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education Larkana - Sindh



Date: 15th August, 2025

Press Release

The Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education Larkano has officially announced the results of Class XII (12th) for the Commerce, Pre-Computer Science, and Humanities (Regular and Private) groups today, dated 15th August, 2025.

The number of students who appeared, were absent, passed, and failed in the examination is as follows:

Commerce Group					
Registered	Absent	Appeared	Pass	Fail	
277	0	277	216	61	

Registered	Absent	Appeared	Pass	Fail
173	0	173	130	43
	lumanitio	o (Bogular)	Group	
	lumanitie	s (Regular)		
F Registered	lumanitie Absent	s (Regular) Appeared	Group Pass	Fail

at at	lumanitie	es (Private)	Group	40
Registered	Absent	Appeared	Pass	Fail
1350	15	1335	1060	290

Grade wise Passing List

Commerce Group						
A-1	Α	В	С	D	E	Total Pass
29	48	86	46	7	0	216

Pre-Computer Science Group						
A-1	Α	В	С	D	E	Total Pass
32	28	34	13	23	0	130

		H	ımanitie	s (Regu	lar)	
A-1	Α	В	C	D	E	Total Pass
06	03	51	143	51	0	254

		H	umanitie	s (Priva	te)	
A-1	Α	В	C	D	E	Total Pass
36	19	449	485	71	0	1060

The Marks Certificate of the Candidates are being dispatched through TCS Courier Service of Pakistan; hence candidates may acquire their original Marks Certificate from their institutions concerned by tomorrow.

(02)

"DETAILS OF STUDENTS (MALE AND FEMALE) WHO SECURED POSITIONS IN THE COMMERCE GROUP:"

SEAT NO.	РНОТО	NAME OF CANDIDATE	INSTITUTION	MARKS OBT:	GRADE	POSITION
363735		Anwisha D/o Mukesh Kumar Jesrani	SZABIST School & College Larkana	984	A1	1 st
371031		Maryam D/o Abdul Mueed Surahio	Govt. Arts & Commerce College Larkana	983 Boai	rd ^{A1}	2 nd
371051	9	Mudasir Ali S/o Sikiladho Mangrio	Govt. Arts & Commerce College Larkana	981	A1	3 rd

"DETAILS OF STUDENTS (MALE AND FEMALE) WHO SECURED POSITIONS IN THE PRE-COMPUTER

		SCIENCE	GROUP:"			
SEAT NO.	РНОТО	NAME OF CANDIDATE	INSTITUTION	MARKS OBT:	GRADE	POSITION
334053	(b)	Tahira Noor D/o Sartaj Ali Sangi	Govt. Girts Degree College Larkana	1001	A1	1 st
333850		Ali Muzamii S/o Aljaz Ahmed Khoso	Govt. Degree College Larkana	1000	Ā1	2 nd
333893	9	Muhammad Taha S/o Irfan Aamir Khokhar	Govt. Degree College Larkana	999	A1	3 rd
		A .				

(PROF. ABDUL ABBAR JUNEJO)
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Mr. Khalid Hussain Mahar, Chairman, Board of Education Larkano, Professor Abdul Jabbar Junejo, Controller of Examinations, Mrs. Zarina Brohi, Director IT, Mr. Ghulam Yasin Jarwar, Deputy Controller and Mr. Javed Ahmed Soomro, Assistant Controller, Officially announced the results of Class XII.



Professor Abdul Jabbar Junejo,
Controller of Examinations, presented
the examination gazette to
Mr. Khalid Hussain Mahar,
Chairman of the Larkana Board of
Education Larkano.